PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name Execution Date		Execution Date	
lan A Wilson				12/15/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Inc.				
Street Address:	600 S. Clyde Morris Blvd				
City:	Daytona Beach				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	32114				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 11906		6815			815
Application Number: 11906815 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 000000000000000000000000000000000000					
Fax Number: (404)870-8172					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 404-962-7527					\$40.00
Email: sdunn@wcsr.com Correspondent Name: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, PLLC					CH
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7037					
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357-0037					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		E096 1040US.1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		D. Scott Sudderth			
Total Attachments: 2 source=E092_1040US_1_Assign#page1.tif source=E092_1040US_1_Assign#page2.tif					

Mailed: 12/15/2004

Assignment of Invention and Patent

For value received, I IAN A. WILSON, resident of Florida (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto EMBRY-RIDDLE AERONAUTICAL UNIVERSITY, INC., a corporation of the State of Florida (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), all my rights, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

GENERATION OF FOUR DIMENSIONAL GRID OF PROBABLISTIC HAZARDS FOR USE OF DECISION SUPPORT TOOLS

along with the application for United States Patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on October 1, 2006 and given the Application Serial Number 60/849,237; any patent or reissues of any that may be granted thereon; and any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patents to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE's expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE's interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 026756 FRAME: 0237

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

IAN A. WILSON

Florida STATE: COUNTY:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this $_1444$ day of $_916.4mbk/2006$, by IAN A. WILSON, who is personally known to me, or who has produced $_9101124$ b.L. for identification, and who states under penalties of perjury that the foregoing statements are true.

My Commission Expires:



RECORDED: 08/16/2011